4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

			TOTAL	Php 2,485,403.40	
	SPL-I	Signage	1.00 L.S	46,276.48	46,276.48
	1032(1)a,b,c	Painting Works	1011.90 sq.m	166.26	168,238.49
	1002	Plumbing Works	1.00 L.S	27,560.74	27,560.74
	1018	Ceramic/ Granite Tiles	193.66 sq.m	1,199.35	232,266.12
	1010(4)	Doors, Windows and Window Grills	1.00 L.S	229,858.07	229,858.07
	1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 L.S	104,362.04	104,362.04
	1003(2)a1	Double Wall Partition, Fiber Cement Board, 4.5mm Metal Frame	76.38 sq.m	744.84	56,890.88
	1002(2)-1	Frame	76.29.00.00	744.04	FC 800 88
	1003(1)a1	Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.5mm, Metal	193.11 sq.m	942.13	181,934.72
	1013(2)	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory	1.00 L.S	50,069.86	50,069.86
	1014 (1)b2	Prepainted Metal Sheets, Long Span, above 0.427mm, Rib Type	188.40 sq.m	679.76	128,066.78
	1047(8 & 10)	Structural Steel (Roof Framing)& Metal Accessories	1.00 L.S	404,396.98	404,396.98
	1047(8 & 10)	(including Reinforcing Steel)	1.00 L.S		07 11 money #11 000-000 000 000 000
	1046(2)a1	100mm CHB Non Load Bearing Wall	188.00 sq.m	853.55	160,467.40
	902(1)a	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	5728.43 kgs	65.74	376,586.99
346	900(3)c	Structure Concrete Class A (28 days)	26.10 cu.m	6,206.71	161,995.13
CW-2021-	903(1)a	Lay/ Stake Out and Excavation	6.75 cu.m	370.79	2,502.83
IB No.	903(1)	Formworks and Falseworks	1.00 L.S	96,076.53	96,076.53
	B7	Occupational Safety and Health	2.50 months	19,629.58	8,779.41 49,073.95
Transcr	B5	Project Billboard/ Sign Board	1.00 pc	(Php) 8,779.41	(Php)
Project/ Number		Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost	Total Amount

**IN WITNESS** whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ALEX D. LAQUI**, the Authorized Managing Officer, for the **ADL CONSTRAK**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MRA, Ph.D.

Provincial Governor

By:

Authorized Managing Officer

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO

Provincial Engineer

ALTHEAF. AGUTAYA
GDH -Provincial Accountant

As to Funds Availability